SOLICITATION QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
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1) RFP Section L.14(c) requires a total compensation plan for subs with a value in excess of $500,000 or 10% of the Prime contract’s potential value.  Would the government consider removing this requirement for subcontractors given the relatively small size of the SWAT contract. ANSWER: As the total compensation plan is a NASA requirement, it is not waived. 

 

2) Given that Cost Exhibit 1 data for material costs is completed by the government (e.g., $300,000 in year 1), please clarify how the contractor should propose material costs associated with proposed innovations that are not part of the current IV&V Facility Tools configurations.

ANSWER: If an Offeror chooses to deviate from the described format in order to include innovations in its proposal, it is permitted to do so.  In accordance with the RFP Price Proposal instructions, Offerors are invited to, “identify and explain the reason for any deviations, exceptions, or conditional assumptions taken with respect to the Price Proposal instructions.”
3) Past performance is limited to 5 pages, but contract information is being requested of the prime and significant subcontractors.  The information requested for each past performance reference is significant and providing more than 3 past performance references is not feasible given the page limitation.
 

a. L.22 (c) List of those to whom questionnaires were sent. Can this list of information be excluded from the past performance page count?  ANSWER: Yes. The solicitation will be amended to exclude this list from the page limitation.
 

b. L.22 (c) Written consent from proposed significant subcontractor(s).  Can these consents be excluded from the past performance page count? ANSWER: Yes. The solicitation will be amended to exclude these consents from the page limitation.
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